6-Month Post Graduation Status - Bachelor Recipients

Graduates from Summer 2020/Fall 2020/Spring 2021

Employment

Further Education

. 6 g 9 Positive
Location Type Location Type -
10
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ L3 .4 5 Out of Interna- Location | Professional Further Out of Interna- Location Additional Gradua.te or Outcomes
2 . Seeking Not Seeking” | Employed In lowa . 7 . g In lowa . Professional  Unknown
College and Residency1 Grads Knowledge Information lowa tional Unknown | Employment’ | Education lowa tional Unknown | Undergraduate School
AgLS in-state 782 737 45 10 9 615 499 113 3 580 103 78 25 16 87 718
Percent Respondents 94.2% 5.8% 1.4% 1.2% 84.5% 81.1% 18.4% 0.5% 0.0% 94.3% 14.1% 75.7% 24.3% 0.0% 0.0% 15.5% 84.5% 0.0% 98.6%
AgLS out-of-state 274 257 17 5 1 196 60 136 181 55 20 30 5 6 49 251
Percent Respondents 93.8% 6.2% 1.9% 0.4% 76.6% 30.6% 69.4% 0.0% 0.0% 92.3% 21.5% 36.4% 54.5% 9.1% 0.0% 10.9% 89.1% 0.0% 98.0%
AgLS international 18 12 6 1 6 1 4 1 6 5 3 1 1 5 1
Percent Respondents 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 8.3% 54.5% 16.7% 66.7% 16.7% 0.0% 100.0% 45.5% 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS Sub-Total 1,074 1,006 68 15 11 817 560 253 4 0 767 163 101 56 6 0 22 141 0 980
Percent Respondents 93.7% 6.3% 1.5% 1.1% 82.1% 68.5% 31.0% 0.5% 0.0% 93.9% 16.4% 62.0% 34.4% 3.7% 0.0% 13.5% 86.5% 0.0% 98.5%
Business in-state 711 664 47 25 3 583 400 153 0 30 570 53 40 6 0 7 5 48 0 636
Percent Respondents 93.4% 6.6% 3.8% 0.5% 88.2% 68.6% 26.2% 0.0% 5.1% 97.8% 8.0% 75.5% 11.3% 0.0% 13.2% 9.4% 90.6% 0.0% 96.2%
Business out-of-state 380 357 23 12 0 318 62 242 0 14 308 27 16 9 0 2 2 25 345
Percent Respondents 93.9% 6.1% 3.4% 0.0% 89.1% 19.5% 76.1% 0.0% 4.4% 96.9% 7.6% 59.3% 33.3% 0.0% 7.4% 7.4% 92.6% 0.0% 96.6%
Business international 75 48 27 5 0 23 3 5 7 8 23 20 7 8 2 3 0 20 43
Percent Respondents 64.0% 36.0% 10.4% 0.0% 47.9% 13.0% 21.7% 30.4% 34.8% 100.0% 41.7% 35.0% 40.0% 10.0% 15.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 89.6%
Business Sub-Total 1,166 1,069 97 42 3 924 465 400 7 52 901 100 63 23 2 12 7 93 0 1024
Percent Respondents 91.7% 8.3% 3.9% 0.3% 86.7% 50.3% 43.3% 0.8% 5.6% 97.5% 9.4% 63.0% 23.0% 2.0% 12.0% 7.0% 93.0% 0.0% 96.1%
Design in-state 214 186 28 12 4 157 91 56 2 8 144 13 12 1 0 0 2 11 0 170
Percent Respondents 86.9% 13.1% 6.5% 2.2% 86.3% 58.0% 35.7% 1.3% 5.1% 91.7% 71% 92.3% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 15.4% 84.6% 0.0% 93.4%
Design out-of-state 120 105 15 3 0 99 20 76 0 3 93 3 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 102
Percent Respondents 87.5% 12.5% 2.9% 0.0% 94.3% 20.2% 76.8% 0.0% 3.0% 93.9% 2.9% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 97.1%
Design international 37 22 15 2 1 10 2 4 2 2 10 9 5 3 1 0 0 9 0 19
Percent Respondents 59.5% 40.5% 9.1% 4.5% 47.6% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 100.0% 42.9% 55.6% 33.3% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 90.5%
Design Sub-Total 371 313 58 17 5 266 113 136 4 13 247 25 18 6 1 0 3 22 0 291
Percent Respondents 84.4% 15.6% 5.4% 1.6% 86.4% 42.5% 51.1% 1.5% 4.9% 92.9% 8.1% 72.0% 24.0% 4.0% 0.0% 12.0% 88.0% 0.0% 94.5%
Engineering in-state 680 609 71 40 1 501 261 170 1 69 492 67 39 22 0 6 0 65 2 568
Percent Respondents 89.6% 10.4% 6.6% 0.2% 82.4% 52.1% 33.9% 0.2% 13.8% 98.2% 11.0% 58.2% 32.8% 0.0% 9.0% 0.0% 97.0% 3.0% 93.4%
Engineering out-of-state 778 710 68 35 2 617 85 455 2 75 603 56 39 16 0 1 0 53 3 673
Percent Respondents 91.3% 8.7% 4.9% 0.3% 87.1% 13.8% 73.7% 0.3% 12.2% 97.7% 7.9% 69.6% 28.6% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 94.6% 5.4% 95.1%
Engineering international 139 98 41 6 0 52 7 23 4 18 51 40 18 11 6 5 0 33 7 92
Percent Respondents 70.5% 29.5% 6.1% 0.0% 53.1% 13.5% 44.2% 7.7% 34.6% 98.1% 40.8% 45.0% 27.5% 15.0% 12.5% 0.0% 82.5% 17.5% 93.9%
Engr Sub-total 1,597 1,417 180 81 3 1,170 353 648 7 162 1,146 163 96 49 6 12 0 151 12 1333
Percent Respondents 88.7% 11.3% 5.7% 0.2% 82.7% 30.2% 55.4% 0.6% 13.8% 97.9% 11.5% 58.9% 30.1% 3.7% 7.4% 0.0% 92.6% 7.4% 94.3%




IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY, 2020-21, Bachelor, page 2

Employment Further Education
Location® Type Location® Type® Pgsitive
areer
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ . o 5 Out of Interna-  Location | Professional Further Outof  Interna-  Location Additional  Saduate or Outcomes™®
c : Grads Knowledge’  Information Seeking Not Seeking” | Employed In lowa lowa tional Unknown | Employment’ | Education® In lowa lowa tional Unknown | Undergradate Professional  Unknown
ollege and Residency School
Human Sciences in-state 650 583 67 24 7 407 244 75 3 85 362 145 70 52 0 23 8 124 13 552
Percent Respondents 89.7% 10.3% 4.1% 1.2% 70.7% 60.0% 18.4% 0.7% 20.9% 88.9% 25.2% 48.3% 35.9% 0.0% 15.9% 5.5% 85.5% 9.0% 95.8%
Human Sciences out-of-state 252 231 21 10 5 161 23 107 0 31 138 55 8 37 1 9 5 45 5 216
Percent Respondents 91.7% 8.3% 4.3% 2.2% 71.2% 14.3% 66.5% 0.0% 19.3% 85.7% 24.3% 14.5% 67.3% 1.8% 16.4% 9.1% 81.8% 9.1% 95.6%
Human Sciences international 25 22 3 3 0 8 2 1 0 5 7 11 2 2 2 5 2 5 4 19
Percent Respondents 88.0% 12.0% 13.6% 0.0% 36.4% 25.0% 12.5% 0.0% 62.5% 87.5% 50.0% 18.2% 18.2% 18.2% 45.5% 18.2% 45.5% 36.4% 86.4%
Human Sciences Sub-total 927 836 91 37 12 576 269 183 3 121 507 211 80 91 3 37 15 174 22 787
Percent Respondents 90.2% 9.8% 4.4% 1.4% 69.9% 46.7% 31.8% 0.5% 21.0% 88.0% 25.6% 37.9% 43.1% 1.4% 17.5% 7.1% 82.5% 10.4% 95.5%
LAS in-state 977 819 158 92 17 536 246 100 4 186 475 174 85 57 1 31 11 148 15 710
Percent Respondents 83.8% 16.2% 11.2% 2.1% 66.8% 45.9% 18.7% 0.7% 34.7% 88.6% 21.7% 48.9% 32.8% 0.6% 17.8% 6.3% 85.1% 8.6% 88.5%
LAS out-of-state 443 362 81 42 6 224 44 115 0 65 206 90 23 49 1 17 5 7 14 314
Percent Respondents 81.7% 18.3% 11.6% 1.7% 62.9% 19.6% 51.3% 0.0% 29.0% 92.0% 25.3% 25.6% 54.4% 1.1% 18.9% 5.6% 78.9% 15.6% 88.2%
LAS international 96 53 43 6 3 20 2 3 5 10 20 24 8 10 1 5 0 17 7 44
Percent Respondents 55.2% 44.8% 11.3% 5.7% 40.0% 10.0% 15.0% 25.0% 50.0% 100.0% 48.0% 33.3% 41.7% 4.2% 20.8% 0.0% 70.8% 29.2% 88.0%
LAS Sub-total 1,516 1,234 282 140 26 780 292 218 9 261 701 288 116 116 3 53 16 236 36 1068
Percent Respondents 81.4% 18.6% 11.3% 2.1% 64.6% 37.4% 27.9% 1.2% 33.5% 89.9% 23.8% 40.3% 40.3% 1.0% 18.4% 5.6% 81.9% 12.5% 88.4%
Total in-state 4,014 3,598 416 203 41 2,799 1,741 667 13 378 2,623 555 324 163 1 67 42 483 30 3,354
Percent Respondents 89.6% 10.4% 5.6% 1.1% 78.7% 62.2% 23.8% 0.5% 13.5% 93.7% 15.6% 58.4% 29.4% 0.2% 12.1% 7.6% 87.0% 5.4% 94.3%
Total out-of-state 2,247 2,022 225 107 14 1,615 294 1,131 2 188 1,529 286 107 143 7 29 19 245 22 1,901
Percent Respondents 90.0% 10.0% 5.3% 0.7% 80.4% 18.2% 70.0% 0.1% 11.6% 94.7% 14.2% 37.4% 50.0% 2.4% 10.1% 6.6% 85.7% 7.7% 94.7%
Total international 390 255 135 22 5 119 17 40 19 43 117 109 43 35 13 18 2 89 18 228
Percent Respondents 65.4% 34.6% 8.6% 2.0% 47.6% 14.3% 33.6% 16.0% 36.1% 98.3% 43.6% 39.4% 32.1% 11.9% 16.5% 1.8% 81.7% 16.5% 91.2%
TOTAL 6,651 5,875 776 332 60 4,533 2,052 1,838 34 609 4,269 950 474 341 21 114 63 817 70 5,483
Percent Respondents 88.3% 11.7% 5.7% 1.0% 78.0% 45.3% 40.5% 0.8% 13.4% 94.2% 16.3% 49.9% 35.9% 2.2% 12.0% 6.6% 86.0% 7.4% 94.3%

Summary of graduates’ first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices conducted within six months of graduation

! In-state, out-of-state, and international categories based on residency status while student

2 Graduates for whom career services obtained information (via surveys, phone calls, emails, etc.)
3 Graduates responding who were still seeking employment (Percentage based on "Respondents")
*Respondents who indicated they were not actively seeking a career outcome (employment, continuing education, etc.) after graduation (Percentage based on "Respondents”)

5 Graduates responding who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (Percentage based on "Respondents" minus those "Not Seeking")
® Percentages under categories of "Location” are based on those "Employed"
v Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (Percentage based on those "Employed")

8 Graduates responding who were pursuing further education (Percentage based on "Respondents” minus those "Not Seeking")

o Percentages under categories of "Location" and "Type" are based on those pursuing "Further education”

10 Previously titled "Placed” - Graduates responding who were either employed or pursuing further education (Percentage based on those actively engaged in search = "Respondents” minus those "Not Seeking")

Note --formatted to print on legal-sized paper




6-Month Post Graduation Status - Masters Recipients
Graduates from Summer 2020/Fall 2020/Spring 2021

Employment Further Education
Positive
Location® Type Location® Type® Career
Outcomes "’
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ Seeking® Not Seeking® | Employed® In lowa Out of Interna- Location | Professional Further In lowa Out of Interna- Location Additional lfr ::,:22:2:; Unknown
. 1 Grads Knowledge’  Information eeking otSeeking” | Employe lowa tional Unknown | Employment” | Education® lowa tional Unknown | Undergraduate
College and Residency 9 ploy g School
AgLS in-state 31 31 0 28 24 4 28 3 2 1 3 31
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 90.3% 85.7% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 9.7% 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS out-of-state 65 65 0 58 8 50 58 7 4 2 1 7 65
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 89.2% 13.8% 86.2% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 10.8% 57.1% 28.6% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS international 19 18 1 1 4 7 1 7 4 2 1 7 18
Percent Respondents 94.7% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 61.1% 0.0% 36.4% 63.6% 0.0% 100.0% 38.9% 57.1% 28.6% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS Sub-Total 115 114 1 0 0 97 32 58 7 0 97 17 10 5 2 0 0 17 0 114
Percent Respondents 99.1% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 85.1% 33.0% 59.8% 7.2% 0.0% 100.0% 14.9% 58.8% 29.4% 11.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Business in-state 85 79 6 0 0 79 64 14 1 0 0 79
Percent Respondents 92.9% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 81.0% 17.7% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Business out-of-state 22 21 1 0 0 21 4 17 0 0 0 21
Percent Respondents 95.5% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 19.0% 81.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Business international 41 30 11 0 0 30 9 21 0 0 0 30
Percent Respondents 73.2% 26.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 30.0% 70.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Business Sub-Total 148 130 18 0 0 130 77 52 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130
Percent Respondents 87.8% 12.2% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 59.2% 40.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Design in-state 12 9 3 0 0 8 5 3 0 0 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 9
Percent Respondents 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 88.9% 62.5% 37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 11.1% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Design out-of-state 15 15 0 0 0 14 5 7 0 2 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 15
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 93.3% 35.7% 50.0% 0.0% 14.3% 100.0% 6.7% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Design international 20 16 4 0 0 14 3 5 5 1 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 16
Percent Respondents 80.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 87.5% 21.4% 35.7% 35.7% 71% 100.0% 12.5% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Design Sub-Total 47 40 7 0 0 36 13 15 5 3 36 4 3 1 0 0 0 4 0 40
Percent Respondents 85.1% 14.9% 0.0% 0.0% 90.0% 36.1% 41.7% 13.9% 8.3% 100.0% 10.0% 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Engineering in-state 70 67 3 1 0 59 29 22 0 8 59 7 6 1 0 0 0 7 0 66
Percent Respondents 95.7% 4.3% 1.5% 0.0% 88.1% 49.2% 37.3% 0.0% 13.6% 100.0% 10.4% 85.7% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 98.5%
Engineering out-of-state 90 78 12 0 1 70 8 46 0 16 69 7 6 0 0 1 0 7 0 77
Percent Respondents 86.7% 13.3% 0.0% 1.3% 90.9% 11.4% 65.7% 0.0% 22.9% 98.6% 9.1% 85.7% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Engineering international 112 96 16 2 0 64 17 32 4 1 64 30 21 7 0 2 0 30 0 94
Percent Respondents 85.7% 14.3% 21% 0.0% 66.7% 26.6% 50.0% 6.3% 17.2% 100.0% 31.3% 70.0% 23.3% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 97.9%
Engr Sub-total 272 241 31 3 1 193 54 100 4 35 192 44 33 8 0 3 0 44 0 237
Percent Respondents 88.6% 11.4% 1.2% 0.4% 80.4% 28.0% 51.8% 2.1% 18.1% 99.5% 18.3% 75.0% 18.2% 0.0% 6.8% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 98.8%




IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY, 2020-21, Masters, page 2

Employment Further Education
Location® Type Location® Type® l:;)sitive
areer
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ Seeking®  Not Seeking’ | Employed® | In lowa Out of Interna- Location | Professional Further In lowa Out of Interna- Location Additional lfr ::,:22:2:; Unknown Outcomes
College and Residency Grads Knowledge?  Information 9 9 Y lowa tional Unknown | Employment’ | Education® lowa tional Unknown | Undergradate o
Human Sciences in-state 73 7 2 1 1 63 35 1 0 17 60 6 6 0 (1] 0 0 5 1 69
Percent Respondents 97.3% 2.7% 1.4% 1.4% 90.0% 55.6% 17.5% 0.0% 27.0% 95.2% 8.6% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 83.3% 16.7% 98.6%
Human Sciences out-of-state 90 87 3 0 4 7 4 49 0 18 70 12 7 4 (1] 1 0 12 0 83
Percent Respondents 96.7% 3.3% 0.0% 4.6% 85.5% 5.6% 69.0% 0.0% 25.4% 98.6% 14.5% 58.3% 33.3% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Human Sciences international 7 6 1 0 0 5 1 3 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 6
Percent Respondents 85.7% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 83.3% 20.0% 60.0% 0.0% 20.0% 100.0% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Human Sciences Sub-total 170 164 6 1 5 139 40 63 0 36 135 19 13 4 0 2 0 18 1 158
Percent Respondents 96.5% 3.5% 0.6% 3.0% 87.4% 28.8% 45.3% 0.0% 25.9% 97.1% 11.9% 68.4% 21.1% 0.0% 10.5% 0.0% 94.7% 5.3% 99.4%
LAS in-state 32 30 2 2 2 15 10 1 0 4 13 11 5 5 0 1 0 11 0 26
Percent Respondents 93.8% 6.3% 6.7% 6.7% 53.6% 66.7% 6.7% 0.0% 26.7% 86.7% 39.3% 45.5% 45.5% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 92.9%
LAS out-of-state 34 29 5 3 1 13 1 6 0 6 10 12 9 3 0 0 0 12 0 25
Percent Respondents 85.3% 14.7% 10.3% 3.4% 46.4% 7.7% 46.2% 0.0% 46.2% 76.9% 42.9% 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 89.3%
LAS international 47 43 4 0 0 23 4 6 3 10 23 20 15 1 0 4 0 20 0 43
Percent Respondents 91.5% 8.5% 0.0% 0.0% 53.5% 17.4% 26.1% 13.0% 43.5% 100.0% 46.5% 75.0% 5.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
LAS Sub-total 113 102 1 5 3 51 15 13 3 20 46 43 29 9 0 5 0 43 0 94
Percent Respondents 90.3% 9.7% 4.9% 2.9% 51.5% 29.4% 25.5% 5.9% 39.2% 90.2% 43.4% 67.4% 20.9% 0.0% 11.6% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 94.9%
Vet Med in-state 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Vet Med out-of-state 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Vet Med international 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Vet Med Sub-total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total in-state 303 287 16 4 3 252 167 55 1 29 168 28 19 8 0 1 0 27 1 280
Percent Respondents 94.7% 5.3% 1.4% 1.0% 88.7% 66.3% 21.8% 0.4% 11.5% 66.7% 9.9% 67.9% 28.6% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 96.4% 3.6% 98.6%
Total out-of-state 316 295 21 3 6 247 30 175 0 42 221 39 27 9 1 2 0 39 0 286
Percent Respondents 93.4% 6.6% 1.0% 2.0% 85.5% 12.1% 70.9% 0.0% 17.0% 89.5% 13.5% 69.2% 23.1% 2.6% 5.1% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 99.0%
Total international 246 209 37 2 0 147 34 7 19 23 117 60 42 10 1 7 0 60 0 207
Percent Respondents 85.0% 15.0% 1.0% 0.0% 70.3% 23.1% 48.3% 12.9% 15.6% 79.6% 28.7% 70.0% 16.7% 1.7% 11.7% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 99.0%
TOTAL 865 791 74 9 9 646 231 301 20 94 506 127 88 27 2 10 0 126 1 773
Percent Respondents 91.4% 8.6% 1.1% 1.1% 82.6% 35.8% 46.6% 3.1% 14.6% 78.3% 16.2% 69.3% 21.3% 1.6% 7.9% 0.0% 99.2% 0.8% 98.8%

Summary of graduates' first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices conducted within six months of graduation

1 In-state, out-of-state, and international categories based on residency status while student

2 Graduates for whom career services obtained information (via surveys, phone calls, emails, etc.)

3 Graduates responding who were still seeking employment (Percentage based on "Respondents”)

4 Respondents who indicated they were not actively seeking a career outcome (employment, continuing education, etc.) after graduation (Percentage based on "Respondents")
5 Graduates responding who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (Percentage based on "Respondents" minus those "Not Seeking")

6 Percentages under categories of "Location" are based on those "Employed"

7 Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (Percentage based on those "Employed")

8 Graduates responding who were pursuing further education (Percentage based on "Respondents” minus those "Not Seeking")

9 Percentages under categories of "Location" and "Type" are based on those pursuing "Further education"

o Previously titled "Placed" - Graduates responding who were either employed or pursuing further education (Percentage based on those actively engaged in search = "Respondents" minus those "Not Seeking")

Note --formatted to print on legal-sized paper




6-Month Post Graduation Status - Doctoral Recipients
Graduates from Summer 2020/Fall 2020/Spring 2021

Employment Further Education
Location® Type Location® Type® Positive
Career
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ 3 4 5 Out of Interna- Location | Professional Further Out of Interna- Location Additional Gradua.te or Outcomes®
College and Residency’ Grads Knowledge®  Information Seeking Not Seeking™ | Employed In lowa lowa tional Unknown | Employment’ | Education® In lowa lowa tional Unknown | Undergraduate Prosfzzzlglnal Unknown
AgLS in-state’ 10 10 0 10 4 6 10 10
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS out-of-state 18 18 0 18 8 10 18 18
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 44.4% 55.6% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS international 22 22 0 22 3 13 6 22 22
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 13.6% 59.1% 27.3% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS Sub-Total 50 50 0 0 0 50 15 29 6 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 30.0% 58.0% 12.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Business in-state 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Business out-of-state 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Business international 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Business Sub-Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Design in-state 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Design out-of-state 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Design international 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Design Sub-Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Engineering in-state 4 4 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0% 25.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Engineering out-of-state 14 12 2 1 0 11 3 4 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
Percent Respondents 85.7% 14.3% 8.3% 0.0% 91.7% 27.3% 36.4% 9.1% 27.3% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 91.7%
Engineering international 84 75 9 4 0 71 10 37 6 18 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Percent Respondents 89.3% 10.7% 5.3% 0.0% 94.7% 14.1% 52.1% 8.5% 25.4% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 94.7%
Engr Sub-total 102 91 11 5 0 86 14 43 7 22 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86
Percent Respondents 89.2% 10.8% 5.5% 0.0% 94.5% 16.3% 50.0% 8.1% 25.6% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 94.5%
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Employment Further Education
Location® Type Location® Type® Positive
Career
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ ) 4 5 Out of Interna- Location | Professional Further Out of Interna- Location Additional Gradua.te or Outcomes®
College and Residency Grads Knowledge’  Information Seeking Not Seeking” | IR R In lowa lowa tional Unknown | Employment” | Education® In lowa lowa tional Unknown | Undergradate Prosfz:zloolnal Unknown
Human Sciences in-state 13 12 1 0 0 12 10 1 0 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Percent Respondents 92.3% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 83.3% 8.3% 0.0% 8.3% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Human Sciences out-of-state 18 18 0 2 0 16 1 1 0 4 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 88.9% 6.3% 68.8% 0.0% 25.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 88.9%
Human Sciences international 7 7 0 0 0 6 4 0 1 1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 7
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 85.7% 66.7% 0.0% 16.7% 16.7% 100.0% 14.3% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Human Sciences Sub-total 38 37 1 2 0 34 15 12 1 6 34 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 35
Percent Respondents 97.4% 2.6% 5.4% 0.0% 91.9% 44.1% 35.3% 2.9% 17.6% 100.0% 2.7% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 94.6%
LAS in-state 10 9 1 1 0 8 4 2 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Percent Respondents 90.0% 10.0% 11.1% 0.0% 88.9% 50.0% 25.0% 0.0% 25.0% 87.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 88.9%
LAS out-of-state 39 32 7 1 0 31 1 20 0 10 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
Percent Respondents 82.1% 17.9% 3.1% 0.0% 96.9% 3.2% 64.5% 0.0% 32.3% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 96.9%
LAS international 56 55 1 0 2 52 4 25 7 16 52 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 53
Percent Respondents 98.2% 1.8% 0.0% 3.6% 98.1% 7.7% 48.1% 13.5% 30.8% 100.0% 1.9% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
LAS Sub-total 105 96 9 2 2 91 9 47 7 28 90 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 92
Percent Respondents 91.4% 8.6% 2.1% 2.1% 96.8% 9.9% 51.6% 7.7% 30.8% 98.9% 1.1% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 97.9%
Vet Med in-state 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Vet Med out-of-state 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Vet Med international 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Vet Med Sub-total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total in-state 37 35 2 1 0 34 19 11 0 4 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
Percent Respondents 94.6% 5.4% 2.9% 0.0% 97.1% 55.9% 32.4% 0.0% 11.8% 97.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 97.1%
Total out-of-state 89 80 9 4 0 76 13 45 1 17 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76
Percent Respondents 89.9% 10.1% 5.0% 0.0% 95.0% 17.1% 59.2% 1.3% 22.4% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 95.0%
Total international 169 159 10 4 2 151 21 75 20 35 151 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 153
Percent Respondents 94.1% 5.9% 2.5% 1.3% 96.2% 13.9% 49.7% 13.2% 23.2% 100.0% 1.3% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 97.5%
TOTAL 295 274 21 9 2 261 53 131 21 56 260 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 263
Percent Respondents 92.9% 7.1% 3.3% 0.7% 96.0% 20.3% 50.2% 8.0% 21.5% 99.6% 0.7% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 96.7%

Summary of graduates' first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices conducted within six months of graduation
"In-state, out-of-state, and international categories based on residency status while student
2 Graduates for whom career services obtained information (via surveys, phone calls, emails, etc.)
% Graduates responding who were still seeking employment (Percentage based on "Respondents")

4 Respondents who indicated they were not actively seeking a career outcome (employment, continuing education, etc.) after graduation (Percentage based on "Respondents")

® Graduates responding who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (Percentage based on "Respondents” minus those "Not Seeking")
& Percentages under categories of "Location" are based on those "Employed"

7 Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (Percentage based on those "Employed")

8 Graduates responding who were pursuing further education (Percentage based on "Respondents" minus those "Not Seeking")

® Percentages under categories of "Location" and "Type" are based on those pursuing "Further education”

"% previously titled "Placed" - Graduates responding who were either employed or pursuing further education (Percentage based on those actively engaged in search = "Respondents” minus those "Not Seeking")

Note --formatted to print on legal-sized paper




6-Month Post Graduation Status - Professional - D.V.M. Recipients
Graduates from Summer 2020/Fall 2020/Spring 2021

Employment Further Education
.6 ) 9 Positive
Location Type Location Type Career
i . . ” Graduate or Outcomes™
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ .3 ) 5 Out of Interna- Location Professional Further Out of Interna- Location Additional .
2 : Seeking Not Seeking”| Employed In lowa . 7 g | Inlowa . Professional ~ Unknown
College and Residency1 Grads Knowledge' Information lowa tional Unknown | Employment’ | Education lowa tional Unknown | Undergraduate School
Vet Med in-state’ 46 41 5 1 0 40 22 18 40 0 40
Percent Respondents 89.1% 10.9% 2.4% 0.0% 97.6% 55.0% 45.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 97.6%
Vet Med out-of-state 93 80 13 3 0 77 14 62 1 77 0 77
Percent Respondents 86.0% 14.0% 3.8% 0.0% 96.3% 18.2% 80.5% 0.0% 1.3% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 96.3%
Vet Med international 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total 139 121 18 4 0 117 36 80 0 1 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117
Percent Respondents 87.1% 12.9% 3.3% 0.0% 96.7% 30.8% 68.4% 0.0% 0.9% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 96.7%

Summary of graduates' first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices conducted within six months of graduation
" In-state, out-of-state, and international categories based on residency status while student
2 Graduates for whom career services obtained information (via surveys, phone calls, emails, etc.)
3 Graduates responding who were still seeking employment (Percentage based on "Respondents")
4 Respondents who indicated they were not actively seeking a career outcome (employment, continuing education, etc.) after graduation (Percentage based on "Respondents")
5 Graduates responding who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (Percentage based on "Respondents" minus those "Not Seeking")
® Percentages under categories of "Location” are based on those "Employed"
" Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (Percentage based on those "Employed")
8 Graduates responding who were pursuing further education (Percentage based on "Respondents” minus those "Not Seeking")
9 Percentages under categories of "Location” and "Type" are based on those pursuing "Further education”

o Previously titled "Placed" - Graduates responding who were either employed or pursuing further education (Percentage based on those actively engaged in search = "Respondents" minus those "Not Seeking")

Note --formatted to print on legal-sized paper
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